1438H until 1441H.  Based on the management’s assessment a provision amounting to SR 35.9 million against the total

of these additional claims should have been provided for the said years in accordance with the Company accounting

policy and, therefore, the management assessed that the zakat provision for the aforementioned prior years was

understated and concluded to restate prior years zakat provision.

Restatement 5:

With reference to the amount due from a related party as stated in Note No. 9 to the accompanying financial statements,

the management assessed that; in the absence of a formal contract signed with Jabal Omar Company to indicate any

payments terms with specific dates, it was expected that the amounts due will be settled on demand and therefore, these

amounts should have been classified as current assets since its initial recognition.

The following table summarize the impact on the Company’s financial statements:

  the  -Year end As at 29 Rabia Althani 1443H

preceding period

 Restatement

No.

Balance as

previously

reported

Effect of

adjustments

Balance as

restated

Impact on the statement of financial

position

Non -current assets

Investment properties 2 223,389,824 (4,387,700) 219,002,124

Financial assets at FVOCI 1 2,504,666,739 181,234,349 2,685,901,088

Investment in an associate 3 14,897,030 (14,897,030) -

Amount due from a related party 5 309,564,950 (309,564,950) -

Current assets

Amounts due from a related party 5 - 309,564,950 309,564,950

Equity

Unrealized gains on financial assets

FVOCI

1 1,534,717,344 181,234,349 1,715,951,693

Retained earnings 2 164,085,838 (4,387,700) 108,846,036

 3  (14,897,030)

 4  (35,955,072)

Current liabilities

Zakat 4 15,656,964 35,955,072 51,612,036

Makkah Construction and Development Company
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED) (continued)
As at 29 Shawwal 1443H
Saudi Riyals

19

19- RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR FIGURES (continued)

  The beginning of  -As at 1 Jumadah Alwala 1442H

the preceding period

 Restatement

No.

Balance as

previously

reported

Effect of

adjustments

Balance as

restated

Impact on the statement of financial

position

Non -current assets

Financial assets at FVOCI 1 2,789,154,958 214,833,976 3,003,988,934

Investment in an associate 3 14,897,030 (14,897,030) -

Amount due from a related party 5 309,564,950 (309,564,950) -

Current assets

Amount due from a related party 5 - 309,564,950 309,564,950

Equity

Unrealized gains on financial assets at

FVOCI

1

1,819,205,563

214,833,976

2,034,039,539

Retained earnings 4 160,289,140 (35,955,072) 109,437,038

 3  (14,897,030)

Current liabilities

Zakat 4 7,962,730 35,955,072 43,917,802

  For the three months ended in 29 Shawwal 1442H -

Quarter 2 PY

 Restatement

No.

Balance as

previously

reported

Effect of

adjustments

Balance as

restated

Impact on the Statement of Profit or

Loss and Other Comprehensive

Income

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE

INCOME:

Other comprehensive income/ (loss) that

will not be reclassified to statement of

profit or loss in subsequent periods:

Net gains on equity instruments

designated at FVOCI

1 551,749,190

65,162,912

616,912,102

Total Comprehensive Income for the

period